Roll Call: M	Ir. Hensler, Present	Mr. Haller, Present	Mr. Willis, Present
The Board of the Jackson County Commissioners held their organizational meeting on Monday, January 8, 2024.			
Executive Session			
Motion by Haller second by Hensler to enter into executive session @ 8:35 a.m. for personnel matters.			
Roll Call:	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes	Willis, Yes
Back in session @ 8:48 a.m. with the following action taken:			
Resolution #1-24			
Motion by Willis second by Hensler, to appoint Mr. Haller as President and Mr. Hensler as Vice President of the Board of the Jackson County Commissioners for the 2024 year.			
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Commissioner Haller took over his responsibilities as President.			
Resolution #2-24			
Motion by Haller second by Hensler that all committees that the commissioners currently serve on stay unchanged for the year 2024.			
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
News Media Representation: Alex Shope, The Telegram			
ADJOURNMENT			

MR. HALLER ADJOURNED THE MEETING

Paul Haller, President

Donnie Willis, Commissioner

Carla Marcum, Administrator

Jon Hensler, Vice President